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From: @defence.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 20 March 2025 5:01 PM
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Defence use of CNRP Accommodation [SEC=OFFICIAL]

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

OFFICIAL 

Hi , 

Aiming to close the loop on this. 

AŌer consideraƟon of all factors, we have decided not to further explore using the Bullsbrook CNR for this year’s 
exercises. The informaƟon provided by you though has been very helpful, as has the tabulated data we have 
recorded on the site. The informaƟon will be useful though should 13 Bde be required to use the site a future date. 

Thank you very much for your assistance & willing cooperaƟon throughout. 

Regards, 

HQ 13 Brigade | Building A0104 | Irwin Barracks 
245 Stubbs Terrace KARRAKATTA WA 6010 | @defence.gov.au 

IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence. Unauthorised 
communication and dealing with the information in the email may be a serious criminal oƯence. If 
you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender and delete the email 
immediately. 

From: @finance.gov.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 18 February 2025 2:26 PM 
To: @defence.gov.au>; @finance.gov.au> 
Cc: @defence.gov.au>;  

@defence.gov.au>; @defence.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Defence use of CNRP Accommodation [SEC=OFFICIAL] 

OFFICIAL 

Hi  

Thanks for your patience on this one. I have been working with Ventia on costs– a few responses and 
follow up questions in orange below.  

FOI 25-26/024 - Document 3

1

Released by the Department of Finance 
under the Freedom of Information Act 1982

s22

s22

s22
s22

s22

s22

s22

s22 s22
s22 s22

s22

s22



2

Please reach out if any questions. 
 
Thanks 

  
 
 
From: @defence.gov.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 February 2025 4:37 PM 
To: @finance.gov.au> 
Cc: @finance.gov.au>; @defence.gov.au>; 

@defence.gov.au>;  
@defence.gov.au> 

Subject: RE: Defence use of CNRP Accommodation [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
 

OFFICIAL 

Hi 
 
Apologies for the delayed reply.  
 
I have a few Q’s or points for clarificaƟon as outlined below in your email of 28 Jan. Thank you. 
 
Regards, 
 

HQ 13 Brigade | Building A0104 | Irwin Barracks 
245 Stubbs Terrace KARRAKATTA WA 6010 | @defence.gov.au  
 
IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence. Unauthorised 
communication and dealing with the information in the email may be a serious criminal oƯence. If 
you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender and delete the email 
immediately. 
 
 

From:   
Sent: Tuesday, 28 January 2025 2:54 PM 
To: @finance.gov.au> 
Cc: @finance.gov.au>; @defence.gov.au>; 

@defence.gov.au>;  
@defence.gov.au> 

Subject: RE: Defence use of CNRP Accommodation [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
 

OFFICIAL 

Hi
 
Thanks for the prompt informaƟon.  
 
We will review the informaƟon & revert accordingly. 
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Regards, 
 

 
 

 | HQ 13 Brigade 
M: @defence.gov.au  
 
IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence. Unauthorised 
communication and dealing with the information in the email may be a serious criminal oƯence. If 
you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender and delete the email 
immediately. 
 
 

From: @finance.gov.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 28 January 2025 11:39 AM 
To: @defence.gov.au> 
Cc: @finance.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Defence use of CNRP Accommodation [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
 

OFFICIAL 
 
 
Hi   
 
I’ve attached a snapshot of the Ventia Resourcing fee Structure as per our last site activation for your 
reference. This is all above the base line services they provide.  

We spoke about a reduced requirement for facility management however there will be at least full-
time site management and a level of administrative support. Our minimum expectation of this cost 
(without consulting Ventia yet) would be  Is this VenƟa staff above what is presently 
at the site day-to-day? 
Yes, our current staƯing profile is less than this as the site is currently in a quasi-mothball state.  
 
For other items required, the re-commissioning and decommissioning of the Waste Water treatment 
plant cost  last time the site was used. Noted. 
Additional Cleaning well as well as laundry will be required at the end of the stay. The final clean 
contract over the bushfire period cost  Laundry services would not be required. 
Personnel would bring their own bedding. Could you please provide an esƟmate of Cleaning noƟng the flow of 
pers ie 200+ for the first 2 days, then 20-30 pers for 5 days, then culminaƟng with 200+ for 2 days. 
There will be additional security required at least for the peak days with 200+ people. Please advise how 
many security pers & esƟmate of cost.  
To help us better define these costs, please could you clarify the following: 
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